

## PDS Limited Annual Report (FY2022-23) awarded Platinum at the LACP Vision Awards 2022

**Mumbai, August 28, 2023**: PDS Limited, the global fashion infrastructure company is pleased to announce that the League of American Communications Professionals (LACP) LLP has awarded Platinum for its FY2022-23 Annual Report in the 'LACP 2022 Vision Awards'. In its first year of submission, PDS has garnered an aggregate score of 99 out of 100, ranking it prominently amongst the top 100 reports worldwide.

Along with a Platinum in the Textile/Apparel/Luxury category, the Company secured a global ranking of 74. PDS is one of the two Indian companies on the list. This year the theme of the PDS Annual report is 'Fashion Simplified'.

Speaking on receiving this accolade **Sanjay Jain, Group CEO** said, "We are delighted to be part of LACP Top 100 Annual Reports. This marks an important milestone for PDS, as it ranks us in a stellar set of global companies. We continue our journey to enhance our reporting and disclosures, thereby approaching our communication with our stakeholders with trust and transparency."

The LACP Vision Awards is a globally renowned competing platform for Annual Reports. This year the LACP received an astounding array of submissions from upwards of twenty countries across four continents, resulting in a fiercely competitive landscape. The PDS Annual Report for FY 2023 has been designed in partnership with Kalolwala & Associates.

## About PDS Limited: (www.pdsltd.com)

PDS Limited is a global fashion infrastructure platform offering product development, sourcing, manufacturing, and distribution for major brands and retailers worldwide handling over \$2 billion of Gross Merchandise Value. The Company operates a vast global network covering over 50 offices in 22 countries, with over 4,000 employees and 7,600 factory associates worldwide. PDS also offers a bespoke end-to-end outsourcing solution, engaging dedicated talent and infrastructure as an extended arm of retailers and brands. The Company reported consolidated revenues of ₹10,577cr in FY23.

PDS is listed on leading stock exchanges in India, BSE Ltd. (Scrip Code: 538730) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (Scrip Code: PDSL). Follow us on LinkedIn

For more information contact:	
Ishita Mookherjee	Kiwishka Prasad
(Corporate Communications)	
PDS Limited	Concept Public Relations
Tel: +91 9819838566	Tel: +91 7506861969
E-mail: ishita.mookherjee@pdsltd.com	Email: kiwishka@conceptpr.in

## DISCLAIMER:

Certain statements that are made in the Press Release may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in the economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, inflation, litigation, etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. PDS Limited. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

## PDS Limited

(Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road,

Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. 🕓 +91 2241441100